Cellu-Stack® Housings
Gusmer Enterprises offers a complete line of Cellu‑Stack
housings designed as a cost effective system for high
capacity liquid filtration applications.  The versatile
housing line is offered in Industrial, Sanitary Style
Industrial, and Sanitary models to accommodate either
12” or 16” diameter Cellu-Stack filter modules. All
housings are available in 1, 2, 3, or 4 stack versions

read as follows:  IN-121-NNEBP
Kit includes all replacement o-rings, gaskets, retainer bolts and washers.
CELLU-STACK® HOUSING ORDER GUIDE
SPARE PARTS LIST
Center Post 1-HIGH 2-HIGH 3-HIGH 4-HIGH
Industrial INCP-1H INCP-2H INCP-3H INCP-4H Beadblast and passivated finish; includes gasket
and bolts
Sanitary Style
Industrial
INCP-1H-EP INCP-2H-EP INCP-3H-EP INCP-4H-EP Electropolished finish; includes gasket and bolts
Sanitary SACP-1H SACP-2H SACP-3H SACP-4H Electropolished finish; includes gasket, o‑ring and
bolts
Industrial Sanitary
Seal Kit 12" 16" 12" 16"
Silicone 12-INSK-S 16-INSK-S 12-SASK-S 16-SASK-S
EPDM 12-INSK-E 16-INSK-E 12-SASK-E 16-SASK-E
Viton 12-INSK-V 16-INSK-V 12-SASK-V 16-SASK-V
Follower Tube Assembly Part Designation
Complete Follower Assembly
(contains next 4 items)
FNSLA001
Filter nut - Delrin® FNSL001
Follower tube - Delrin® w/silicone o-ring FOL001
Follower tube spring - electropolished SP001
Filter nut rod FNR001
Pressure Gauge & Vent As-
sembly Part Designation
Industrial IN-VENT-ASSY
Sanitary Style Industrial SA-VENT-ASSY
Sanitary SA-VENT-ASSY
Housing
Model
Stack
Diameter
Max. Stack
Capacity
Inlet/Outlet
Connections
Vent
Connection
Gasket
Materials
Interior/Exterior
Finish
IN - Industrial
SI - Sanitary
Style Industrial
SA - Sanitary
(welds ground)
12 - 12" stack
16 - 16" stack
1 - 1 HIGH
2 - 2 HIGH
3 - 3 HIGH
4 - 4 HIGH
N - 2" FNPT
T - 2" Tri-Clamp
N - 1/4" FNPT
T - 1 1/2" Tri‑Clamp
E - EP Rubber
S - Silicone
V - Viton
BP - Beadblast &
        Passivated
EP - Electropolish
HOUSINGS- 05
“Service with Knowledge” ®  Since 1924
Important Note:  Gusmer Enterprises, Inc. provides this information to the best of our knowledge.  This information does not claim
to be complete and Gusmer Enterprises, Inc. cannot assume liability for improper use.  All users are advised to test products to
meet their specific needs.
81 M Street
Fresno, CA 93721
Tel: 559-485-2692